
 

 

 

 

Coaches Information 2025-26 
Physical Form Link  

 
Athletic Director:  Greg Marshall, greg.marshall@abcusd.us 
Assistant Athletic Director:  Iris Najera, iris.najera@abcusd.us 
 

FOOTBALL 
 
Head Coach:  
Greg Marshall 
greg.marshall@abcusd.us 

GIRLS FLAG 
FOOTBALL 
Anthony Brenes  
562-739-7039  
ayybee88@yahoo.com  

BOYS BASKETBALL  
 
Head Coach:  
Marcus Girley  
marchmg@gmail.com 
(310) 221-2600 

GIRLS BASKETBALL  
 
Head Coach: 
Al Howard 
coachaldc@gmail.com 
(310) 714 - 6110 

BASEBALL  
 
Head Coach:  
Gerardo Perez 
gerardo.perez@abcusd.us 
(562)841-8808 

SOFTBALL  
 
Head Coach:  
Rey Sanchez 
rey.sanchez@abcusd.us 
(562) 305-5438 

BOYS VOLLEYBALL  
 
Head Coach: Mark Domagas 
mdomagas1@gmail.com  
(714) 713-7541 

GIRLS VOLLEYBALL 
(indoor & beach)  
Head Coach 
Charity Dennis 
charitydennis10@gmail.com 
 
 

BOYS SOCCER  
 
Head Coach:  
Miguel Canales 
miguel.canales@abcusd.us  
(562) 619-4380 

GIRLS SOCCER  
 
Head Coach:  
Martin Henry 
Gahrsoccer@gmail.com 
(714) 331-5223 

AQUATICS (COED Swim & 
Waterpolo) 
 
 

CHEER (COED) 
 
Head Coach:  
Janessa Briggs 
gahr.cheer2@gmail.com  
 

BOYS GOLF  
 
Head Coach:  
Mike Galvan 
michael.galvan@abcusd.us  
562 926-5566 x 22150 

GIRLS GOLF  
 
Head Coach: 
Mike Galvan 
michael.galvan@abcusd.us  
562 926-5566 x 22150 

BOYS & GIRLS TENNIS  
 
Head Coach:  
Martin Henry 
Gahrsoccer@gmail.com 
(714) 331-5223 
 

WRESTLING  (COED) 
Head Coach: 
Mark Schulist  
mark.schulist@abcusd.us 
 

BOYS 
CROSS-COUNTRY 
Head Coach:  
Bryan Leighliter 
Brymail1@gmail.com 
(714) 595-0995 

GIRLS 
CROSS-COUNTRY 
Coach:  
Andy Knobloch 
andy.knobloch@abcusd.us 
(562)833-0807  

TRACK & FIELD (COED) 
Head Coach:  
Bryan Leighliter 
Brymail1@gmail.com 
(714) 595-0995 

BADMINTON (COED) 
Coach: 
Tae Kim 
tae.kim@abcusd.us  

 

https://dochub.com/greg-marshall/8adOrbPVQxlmyJYK24Mj7D/7-prephysical-evaluation-2020-pdf?dt=KGYzdpxxz_6Jiu6k2zS3
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